DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues of the referendum campaign group "Municipality" in the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016

Referendum campaign group "Municipality" has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 64 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

- 1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues of the referendum campaign group "Municipality" in the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016:
 - 1.1. Authorized representatives:

Huseynov Humbat Rahim Muradov Aydin Haji Pashayev Vusal Ali **Guliyev Namig Ingilab** Jabbarli Sitara Farman Nurivev Abulfat Jafar Mammadov Goshgar Ajdar Ahmadov Eldar Huseyn Abdullayev Joshgun Ali Garakhanov Nazim Shamkhal Muradov Kurdoghlu Barat Mammadova Avgul Azer Mustafayev Baghish Tapdig Aliyeva Aytaj Parviz Ismayilov Namizad Ismayil Allahyarov Elman Agha Hajiyev Nasib Mukhtar Hasanov Musa Suleyman Mammadova Gunel Aydin Guluzada Gulara Knyaz Aliyeva Samira Farrukh Muradov Parviz Shahnazar Chelebiyev Nurali Zarbali

Zeynalov Famil Jalal Guliyev Kanan Filman

1.2. Authorized representative on financial issues:

Jabrayilov Firdovsi Ibadulla

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman

Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary

Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary

Mikayil Rahimov